Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURFCONTROL LIMITED (formerly named SURFCONTROL PLC)	01/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBSENSE UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	100 New Bridge Street	
Internal Address:	c/o Baker & Mackenzie	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4V 6JA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10195847
Application Number:	10942635
Application Number:	10952626
Application Number:	10953121
Application Number:	10953716
Application Number:	11128669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500491960

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650.833.2000 Phone:

Email: Timothy.Lohse@DLAPiper.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy W. Lohse Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350992-990000

> PATENT **REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0792**

Timothy W. Lohse NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 5 source=350992_SurfControl_Assignment#page1.tif source=350992_SurfControl_Assignment#page2.tif source=350992_SurfControl_Assignment#page3.tif source=350992_SurfControl_Assignment#page4.tif

source=350992_SurfControl_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0793

	35		garganau	
Dated this	31	day of	January	200 <u>8</u> .

Parties:

- (1) The Assignor: SURFCONTROL LIMITED (formerly named SURFCONTROL PLC) of RIVERSIDE, MOUNTBATTEN WAY, CONGLETON, CHESHIRE, CW12 1DY, UNITED KINGDOM, a UK Limited Company, registration number 01566321.
- (2) The Assignee: **WEBSENSE UK LIMITED**of C/O BAKER & MACKENZIE, 100 NEW BRIDGE STREET, LONDON, EC4V 6JA,
 UNITED KINGDOM, a UK Limited Company, registration number 04128869.

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patent/s and/or the applicant for the patent application/s particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 below ("the Patent/s or Application/s").
- (B) The Assignor recorded a Change of Name at UK Companies House from SURFCONTROL PLC to SURFCONTROL LIMITED on 12 October 2007 as confirmed at Schedule 2 below.
- (C) The parties have agreed to assign the Patent/s or Application/s from the Assigner to the Assignee, for the consideration and under the terms and conditions below.

Operative provisions:

1. Assignment

- 1.1 In pursuance of said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £100 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee the Patent/s or Application/s including the right title and interest therein and all the rights, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor or applicant thereof free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement that may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 1.2 The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it shall at any time hereafter at the direction and expense of the Assignee execute any document or do any act or thing which the Assignee may consider reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this assignment and to register the Assignee or any successor in title thereof as proprietor of the Patent/s or Application/s.

PATENT 5

REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0794

Schedule 1

Country	Application No.	Appl. Date	Title
Australia	2004217278	5 Sep 2005	ASYNCHRONOUS MECHANISM AND MESSAGE POOL
Australia	2005271109	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
Austria	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
Brazil	PI0513889-2	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
Canada	2573675	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
Canada	2577252	9 Sep 2005	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
Canada	2577259	9 Sep 2005	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
Canada	2577277	9 Sep 2005	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
China	200580026776.X	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
European	02255055.2	18 Jul 2002	DATABASE AND METHOD OF GENERATING SAME
European	04019257.7	13 Aug 2004	USING SEMANTIC FEATURE STRUCTURES FOR DOCUMENT COMPARISONS
European	04717486.7	5 Sep 2005	ASYNCHRONOUS MECHANISM AND MESSAGE POOL
European	05763104.6	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
European	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
France	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
Germany	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
India	633/DELNP/2007	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
Ireland	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
Italy	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
Japan	2004524390	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
Netherlands	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
New Zealand	542871	5 Sep 2005	ASYNCHRONOUS MECHANISM AND MESSAGE POOL
New Zealand	552767	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
PCT Application	PCT/GB2004/006887	5 Sep 2005	ASYNCHRONOUS MECHANISM AND MESSAGE POOL
PCT Application	PCT/GB2005/002961	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
PCT Application	PCT/GB2005/003464	9 Sep 2005	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
PCT Application	PCT/GB2005/003465	9 Sep 2005	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
PCT Application	PCT/GB2005/003482	9 Sep 2005	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
Singapore	200700706-5	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
South Korea	10-2007-7002969	28 Jul 2005	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD

Schedule 1 (continued)

Country	Application No.	Appl. Date	Title
United Kingdom	0117721.1	18 Jul 2002	DATABASE AND METHOD OF GENERATING SAME
United Kingdom	0417620.2	7 Aug 2004	DEVICE RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
United Kingdom	0420023.4	9 Sep 2004	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
United Kingdom	0420024.2	9 Sep 2004	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
United Kingdom	0420025.9	9 Sep 2004	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
United Kingdom	0701158.8	22 Jan 2007	RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND DATABASE STRUCTURE FOR USE THEREWITH
United Kingdom	99116787.5	31 Aug 1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING & CONTROLLING NETWORK ACCESS
United States	10/195847	13 May 2005	DATABASE AND METHOD OF GENERATING SAME
United States	10/662270	15 Sep 2003	USING SEMANTIC FEATURE STRUCTURES FOR DOCUMENT COMPARISONS
United States	10/942635	16 Sep 2004	DEVICE INTERNET RESOURCE ACCESS FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States	10/952626	28 Sep 2004	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
United States	10/953121	28 Sep 2004	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
United States	10/953716	28 Sep 2004	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN MONITORING OR CONTROLLING INTERNET ACCESS
United States	11/128669	13 May 2005	DATABASE AND METHOD OF GENERATING SAME

REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0796

C:\Documents and Settings\eproul\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKD2\SCPLC to WSUKL Patent Assignment 31 Dec 07.DOC

Schedule 2

Company Details

Page 1 of 1



Company Details

Name & Registered Office: SURFCONTROL LIMITED RIVERSIDE MOUNTBATTEN WAY CONGLETON CHESHIRE CW12 1DY Company No. 01566321

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 04/06/1981

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company Nature of Business (SIC(03)): 7220 - Software consultancy & supply Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 30/06/2006 (GROUP)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2008 Last Return Made Up To: 31/05/2007 Next Return Due: 28/06/2008 Last Members List: 31/05/2007

Last Bulk Shareholders List: 31/05/2007 Previous Names:

Date of change **Previous Name**

09/08/2000 JSB SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES PLC 12/10/2007 SURFCONTROL PLC

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/a4a95e6b436b360c790e952d556d7254/compdeta... 19/12/2007

REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0797

SIGNED by the parties on the date first written above.

Signed for and on behalf of

SurfControl Limited

Name: Dudley Mendenhall
Position: Director Witnesse

Position: Oirector

Witnessed by: PPC
Name: Enic Proul
Address: 10240 Sorrento Valley Road
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Position: Director

Witnessed by: PSC
Name: Enic Proul
Address: 10240 Sorrenter Valley Road
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Signed for and on behalf of Websense UK Limited

Position: pirector

Address: 10240 Sorrento Valley Road SAN 01260, CA 92121

U.S.A

Position: Director

Witnessed by: 2 Poul
Name: Enic Proul
Address: 10240 Sorrento Valley Road
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

RECORDED: 03/19/2008 REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0798